

Mise (Ex) cases. 25/2023 (CIS 28/24)

Order date : 06/09/24

Today is fixed for ER of WA

Petitioner takes steps.

No ER of WA has yet been received from O/C concerned PS

though WA has been issued against Lakhikanta Mandal

S/O- Late Mangal mandal of Vill- Hirapur Gola Para, Dharmatala. River

Side, PO/PS- Hirapur, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman (W.B)

Vide PR No 852 dated 05.7.2024.

Hence, Call for report from O/C Hirapur P.S, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman (W.B)

in ragarding non- Exceution of warrant of OP Lakhikanta Mandal.

Copy of order to be sent to the O/C Hirapur P.S, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman

(W.B) for information

Fix 23/09/24 for report from O/C Hirapur P.S, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman (W.B) .

JM