

Misc. Case No.25 of 2023
CIS Regd. No.28 of 2024
WBPU060002412024
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: (WB01346)

Order dated 06-11-2025

Today is fixed for E/R W/A and personal appearance.

Petitioner takes step.

One report is received from the end of ASI Atanu Nag, Hirapur PS that, OP/ Lakhikanta Mondal remain untraced in his address situated at Hirapur Gowlpara, Hirapur PS, District-Paschim Bardhaman. Let the same be kept with the record.

One affidavit had been filed by the petitioner, namely, Kalpana Mandal and the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate of the petitioner as of today, filed the concerned affidavit to the effect prayed for taking into consideration, the address details of the OP as cited in the Cause Title in the case is the one and only address of OP and save and except the same there is no other address of OP.

Considering the present scenario as well further taking into consideration, the avortments made by the petitioner lady in her affidavit, this Court finds there is no scope to outweigh and disbelieve the contents.

However, taking into note the present report submitted by warrant officer, at best, to remove the ambiguities and ascertaining the real matter, this Court has no other alternative but to direct personal appearance of warrant officer to explain the delay behind execution of W/A pending against **OP Lakhikanta Mandal**.

Personal appearance of warrant officer would be exempted if the report reaches beforehand.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to I/C Hirapur PS to direct the warrant officer to execute W/A against OP.

To 16-12-2025 for E/R W/A, personal appearance of warrant officer.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia